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Ontario Closed Championships – February 26, 2011 
 
 

Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Toronto, Ontario 
2  141 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
3  159 Alex Perzan Alissia Juravlev Concord, Ontario 
4  135 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
5  164 Tim Tkachenko katherin Gochman Concord, Ontario 
6  158 Itay Somin Michelle Somin Concord, Ontario 
S1  146 Jacob Perzan Sophia Juravlev Concord, Ontario 
S2  119 Dante Palombo Anna Vikhnovich Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S3  167 Michael Huang Jennifer Jin Windsor, Ontario 
 

Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  109 Leon Shvaitser Alexandra Morozova Toronto, Ontario 
2  147 Michael Olkhovski Aleksia Penek Concord, Ontario 
3  134 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
4  181 Ronny Osyev Julia Leva Richmond Hill, Ontario 

 
Youth Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) Heat A 

Result 
1  256 Alexander Mironov Nadeja Stepanov Concord, Ontario 
2  255 Alexander Knyazhevskiy Michelle Pozin Concord, Ontario 
 

Youth Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) Heat  B 
Result 
 1  287 Daniel Plotycja Marta Wlodarczyk Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 

Result 
1  150 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomeisky Concord, Ontario 
2  145 Michael Bluvshtein Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 
3  180 Markian Plotycja Vanessa Rokoszak Mississauga, Ontario 
4  175 Dominik Przybylo Ola Kaminska Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  182 Benjamin Rositsan Liza Leshchynska Gormley, Ontario 
2  126 Max Stryrczula-Masniak Mishelle Stryrczula-Masniak Toronto, Ontario 
3  163 Marcus Tarantino Tamara Gourevitch Concord, Ontario 
4  145 Michael Bluvshtein Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 
5  111 Pavel Tchernov Lusine Khachatryan Toronto, Ontario 

 
Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  204 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2  199 Neil Salinas Sarah Dorman Toronto, Ontario 
3  205 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
4  270 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Toronto, Ontario 
5  272 Alexander Gurevich Hanna Kazhamiaka Toronto, Ontario 
6  288 Cameron Postnikoff Down Parker Waterloo, Ontario 
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Juvenile Bronze Standard [W/F/Q] 
Result 
1  148 David Sholkov Nicole Beri Concord, Ontario 
2  157 Anton LoRi Christine Budniak Concord, Ontario 
3  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Toronto, Ontario 
4  141 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
5  108 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Toronto, Ontario 
6  134 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
7  135 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 

 
Senior I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  270 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Toronto, Ontario 
2  204 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 

 
Youth Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  223 Allen Simans Gabriella Molchanov Toronto, Ontario 
2  230 Leon Tsebro Tetyana Mykhaylova Toronto, Ontario 
3  287 Daniel Plotycja Marta Wlodarczyk Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  118 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
2  154 Idan Daich Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
3  155 Jonathan Kamenetsky Ludmila Totar Concord, Ontario 
4  104 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5  120 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
6  173 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
7  169 Martin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  267 Bruce Anthony Rachael Giraldo Markham, Ontario 
2  276 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3  198 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Mississauga, Ontario 
4  284 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
5  248 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
6  203 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 

 
Youth Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  279 Michael Shulepin Marina Agostina Toronto, Ontario 
2  229 Kyle Fitzgerald Jade Crawford Mississauga, Ontario 
3  248 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
4  249 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Oakville, Ontario 

 
Senior I Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

 Result 
1  284 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2  203 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
3  276 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
 
  

Juvenile Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  122 Alex Barron Rumi Dolmaya Toronto, Ontario 
2  113 Dylan Blyuss Michelle Chernyak Thornhill, Ontario 
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Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  257 Wiktor Czyzewski Barbara Lukasz Mississauga, Ontario 
2  202 Sam Snyders Terra-Lynn Snape Toronto, Ontario 
3  248 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
4  224 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Toronto, Ontario 
5  266 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
 

Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  117 Igor Kovalchuk Elizabeth Crivoseia Vaughan, Ontario 
2  170 Joseph Buchatsky Anna Maria Melentjeva Toronto, Ontario  
3  118 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
4  162 Michael Rubezin Shirel Lerman Concord, Ontario 
5  120 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
 

Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
 Result 
1  257 Wiktor Czyzewski Barbara Lukasz Mississauga, Ontario  
2  248 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
3  229 Kyle Fitzgerald Jade Crawford Mississauga, Ontario 
4  249 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Oakville, Ontario 
 

Senior I Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  266 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
2  218 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
 

Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  159 Alex Perzan Alissia Juravlev Concord, Ontario 
2  135 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
3  146 Jacob Perzan Sophia Juravlev Concord, Ontario 
4  164 Tim Tkachenko katherin Gochman Concord, Ontario 
5  119 Dante Palombo Anna Vikhnovich Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Toronto, Ontario 
S1  140 Daniel Dubinko Karina Wilk Concord, Ontario 
S2  144 David Katz Katrin Sukovati Concord, Ontario 
S3  158 Itay Somin Michelle Somin Concord, Ontario 
S4  142 Ron Alesker Kaitlin Wilk Concord, Ontario 
S5  136 Ethan Krivoruk Victorya Bobyliova Concord, Ontario 
S5  166 Nikolas Ovchinnikov Isabel Borisov Concord, Ontario 
Q1  139 Michael Larionov Alina Balunova Concord, Ontario 
Q2  167 Michael Huang Jennifer Jin Windsor, Ontario 
Q3  137 Brian Krivoruk Iris Lasker Concord, Ontario 
Q4  183 Nicholas Gryniewski Amanda Gryniewski Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Junior Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  172 Max Bevsky Cai Zhao Toronto, Ontario 
2  133 Adam Czyzewski Tanya Svitak Concord, Ontario 
3  161 Daniel Medetbayev Maayan Kupershmidt Concord, Ontario 
4  150 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomeisky Concord, Ontario 
5  130 Denis Karmalita Katherina Hrymaliuk Concord, Ontario 
6  180 Markian Plotycja Vanessa Rokoszak Mississauga, Ontario 
S1  116 Alex Kirsey Daria Simovonian Toronto, Ontario 
S2  143 Timofey Knyazhevskiy Marie Narojnaia Concord, Ontario 
S3  175 Dominik Przybylo Ola Kaminska Mississauga, Ontario 
S3  177 Maxim Nikolayev Albert Authumn Toronto, Ontario 
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Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  102 Eugene Lev Natashas Cardinal Markham, Ontario 
2  110 Jacques Eshkenazi Jessica Rivkin Toronto, Ontario 
3  128 Mark Karmalita Emily Stodolny Concord, Ontario 
4  129 Krasimir Dechev Daria Cole Concord, Ontario 
5  181 Ronny Osyev Julia Leva Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6  176 Patryk Przybysz Julia Minior Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Youth Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 

Result 
1  223 Allen Simans Gabriella Molchanov Toronto, Ontario 
2  287 Daniel Plotycja Marta Wlodarczyk Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  244 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
 

Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  204 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2  284 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
3  268 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
4  205 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
5  201 Kent Lee Janet Lee London, Ontario 
6  266 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
S1  238 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
S2  253 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
S3  191 Edmond Lam Ella Lam Markham, Ontario 
S4  224 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Toronto, Ontario 
S4  288 Cameron Postnikoff Down Parker Waterloo, Ontario 
S6  291 Ivan Wong Ashton Hong Scarborough, Ontario 

 
Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  172 Max Bevsky Cai Zhao Toronto, Ontario 
2  149 Yaniv Milman Sanna Averbuch Concord, Ontario 
3  150 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomeisky Concord, Ontario 
4  111 Pavel Tchernov Lusine Khachatryan Toronto, Ontario 
5  126 Max Stryrczula-Masniak Mishelle Stryrczula-Masniak Toronto, Ontario 
6  174 William Vainer Galina Stratan Toronto, Ontario 
S1  145 Michael Bluvshtein Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 
S2  182 Benjamin Rositsan Liza Leshchynska Gormley, Ontario 
S3  178 Tyler Roussel Brooke Atamanyk Welland, Ontario 
S4  175 Dominik Przybylo Ola Kaminska Mississauga, Ontario 
S4  180 Markian Plotycja Vanessa Rokoszak Mississauga, Ontario 
S6  179 Joshua Yalowica Taryn McKee Welland, Ontario 

 
Senior I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 

Result 
1  204 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2  284 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
3  268 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
4  201 Kent Lee Janet Lee London, Ontario 
5  266 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
6  238 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
S1  244 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
S2  191 Edmond Lam Ella Lam Markham, Ontario 
S3  253 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
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Juvenile I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  131 Boris Betin Emma Plaksa Concord, Ontario 
2  109 Leon Shvaitser Alexandra Morozova Toronto, Ontario 
3  147 Michael Olkhovski Aleksia Penek Concord, Ontario 
4  134 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
5  176 Patryk Przybysz Julia Minior Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Senior II Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
 Result 
1  244 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
2  191 Edmond Lam Ella Lam Markham, Ontario 
 

Juvenile II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  148 David Sholkov Nicole Beri Concord, Ontario 
2  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Toronto, Ontario 
3  141 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
4  132 Ryan Tzankov Yeva Adamova Concord, Ontario 
5  108 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Toronto, Ontario 
6  103 Nikita Khinkis Sonya Bogatchev Thornhill, Ontario 
7  135 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
 

Youth Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  229 Kyle Fitzgerald Jade Crawford Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  151 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Concord, Ontario 
2  118 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
3  154 Idan Daich Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
4  120 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
5  149 Yaniv Milman Sanna Averbuch Concord, Ontario 
6  169 Martin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
7  163 Marcus Tarantino Tamara Gourevitch Concord, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  157 Anton LoRi Christine Budniak Concord, Ontario 
2  160 Roni Levit Nicole Lerman Concord, Ontario 
3  141 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
4  124 Mark Gorban Simona Gordon Toronto, Ontario 
5  122 Alex Barron Rumi Dolmaya Toronto, Ontario 
6  131 Boris Betin Emma Plaksa Concord, Ontario 
S1  184 Timothy Bobrovitsky Elizabeth Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
S2  132 Ryan Tzankov Yeva Adamova Concord, Ontario 
S3  134 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
S4  101 Elliot Aronshtam Jasmine Kurtser Thornhill, Ontario 
S5  113 Dylan Blyuss Michelle Chernyak Thornhill, Ontario 
S6  125 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Toronto, Ontario 
 

Senior I Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  203 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
2  285 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
3  297 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Ontario 
4  269 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
5  195 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
 



 
6

Youth Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  249 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Oakville, Ontario 

 
Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 

 Result 
1  198 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Mississauga, Ontario 
2  203 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
3  269 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
4  285 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
5  297 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Ontario 
6  195 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
 

Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  106 Michael Bazarsky Katerina Goncharouk Concord, Ontario 
2  170 Joseph Buchatsky Anna Maria Melentjeva Toronto, Ontario 
3  155 Jonathan Kamenetsky Ludmila Totar Concord, Ontario 
4  104 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5  173 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
6  118 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
S1  120 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
S2  169 Martin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

 Result 
1  276 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2  254 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
3  292 Alex Vilatser Michelle Logasov Thornhill, Ontario 
4  295 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
5  293 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Mississauga, Ontario 
 

Youth Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  278 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
2  292 Alex Vilatser Michelle Logasov Thornhill, Ontario 
3  249 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Oakville, Ontario 

 
Senior I Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  254 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
2  276 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3  218 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
4  295 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
5  293 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Mississauga, Ontario 
6  289 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 

Juvenile Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  160 Roni Levit Nicole Lerman Concord, Ontario 
 

Senior II Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  218 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2  289 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ont 
 

Senior II Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  271 Eddy Fung Jojo Fung Toronto, Ontario 
2  239 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
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Senior II Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  241 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
2  200 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
3  262 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
4  193 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
5  197 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
6  221 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
S1  242 Patrick Wong Priscilla Chin Scarborough, Ontario 
S2  265 David Martin Nancy Rooyakkers Gloucester, Ontario 
 

Adult Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  290 Dmitry Nesterov Emily Mrozinski Thornhill, Ontario 
2  259 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, Ontario 
3  246 Artur Iakubov Avital Yakubov Toronto, Ontario 
4  245 Boris Barron Natania Kleinr Concord, Ontario 
5  243 James Elson Rachel Belanger Etobicoke, Ontario 

 
Senior I Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

 Result 
1  234 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
2  200 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
3  193 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
4  197 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
5  242 Patrick Wong Priscilla Chin Scarborough, Ontario 
6  265 David Martin Nancy Rooyakkers Gloucester, Ontario 
 

Junior Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  112 Artemy Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaughan, Ontario 
2  121 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
3  168 Luka Milacic-Perusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
 

Senior III Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  239 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
 

Youth Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  278 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
2  260 Sebastian Pawelczuk Laura Proevsky Concord, Ontario 
3  245 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Concord, Ontario 
 

Senior I Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
 Result 
1  234 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
2  251 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
3  271 Eddy Fung Jojo Fung Toronto, Ontario 
4  239 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 

 
Adult Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 

Result 
1  259 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, Ontario 
2  263 Joey DeAngelis Anastasia Shvets Brampton, Ontario 
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Ontario Closed Senior I Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  206 Horace Hu Agnes Yuan Scarborough, Ontario 
2  235 Stanislav Tereschenko Elina Katsman Toronto, Ontario 
3  228 Lawrence Chan Anh Chan Toronto, Ontario 
4  220 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
5  227 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
6  294 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
S1  251 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
S2  240 Ken Leung Jenny Leung Vaughan, Ontario 
S3  234 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
S4  225 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, Ontario 
Q1  221 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
**Q  222 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
 
**due to knee injury only danced basic steps in order to qualify for CCC 
 

 
Ontario Closed Youth Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 

Result 
1  232 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
2  216 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
3  252 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brandt Toronto, Ontario 
4  231 Vladimir Martinsov Maria Gladkikh Vaughan, Ontario 
5  226 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Vaughan, Ontario 
6  213 Daniel Dvorkin Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
S1  214 Alexey Anisimov Briia Comilang Barry, Ontario 
S2  286 Shawn Roitman Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
S3  273 Simon Falk Emy Shtrachman Vaughan, Ontario 
S4  245 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Concord, Ontario 
 
 

Ontario Closed Adult Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  208 Alon Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, Ontario 
2  232 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
3  233 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
4  250 Nurlan Gallyamov Mila Sheina Toronto, Ontario 
5  194 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Thornhill, Ontario 
6  210 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
S1  259 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, Ontario 
S2  246 Artur Iakubov Avital Yakubov Toronto, Ontario 
**S  207 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
 
** recalled to the final but withdrew due to knee injury 
 
 

Ontario Closed Senior III Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  219 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
2  239 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
3  236 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, Ontario 
4  262 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
5  261 Stephen Woo Winnie Woo Markham, Ontario 
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Ontario Closed Junior Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  114 Roman Redziuk Anastasia Soboleva Vaughan, Ontario 
2  115 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vaughan, Ontario 
3  112 Artemy Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaughan, Ontario 
4  121 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 

 
Ontario Closed Senior II Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 

Result 
1  192 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, Ontario 
2  227 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
3  240 Ken Leung Jenny Leung Vaughan, Ontario 
4  241 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
5  219 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
6  237 Liaoliang Jiang Lina Yu Vaughan, Ontario 
7  239 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
S1  236 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, Ontario 
S2  262 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
S3  221 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
S4  261 Stephen Woo Winnie Woo Markham, Ontario 
S5  193 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
**S  222 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
 
**due to knee injury only danced basic steps in order to qualify for CCC 

 
Ontario Closed Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 

Result 
1  156 Jacob Korenev Dayana Nikon Concord, Ontario 
2  107 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Toronto, Ontario 
3  115 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vaughan, Ontario 
4  114 Roman Redziuk Anastasia Soboleva Vaughan, Ontario 
5  112 Artemy Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaughan, Ontario 
6  121 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
 

Ontario Closed Senior II Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  227 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
 

 
Ontario Closed Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 

Result 
1  216 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2  196 Brandon Stasi Nicole Stasi Mississauga, Ontario 
3  286 Shawn Roitman Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
4  213 Daniel Dvorkin Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
5  280 David Naffanailov Albina Gorbachevskaya Toronto, Ontario 
6  214 Alexey Anisimov Briia Comilang Barry, Ontario 
S1  273 Simon Falk Emy Shtrachman Vaughan, Ontario 
S2  278 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
S3  245 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Concord, Ontario 
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Ontario Closed Adult Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  208 Alon Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, Ontario 
2  281 Artur Adamski Ariel Oziewicz Mississauga, Ontario 
3  274 Danils Kutuzov Karolina Swietoniowska Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4  209 Valentin Kolesnikov Anastassia Mironenko Toronto, Ontario 
5  277 Edgars Brivks Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
6  275 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Maria Shalvarova Toronto, Ontario 
S1  211 Jone Lam Kristina Kulikova North York, Ontario 
S2  258 Anril Voloshyn Emilie Attia Concord, Ontario 
S3  283 Daniel Breez Jessica Swietoniowska Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S4  250 Nurlan Gallyamov Mila Sheina Toronto, Ontario 
S5  210 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
S6  247 Christopher Navas Justine Rainville Toronto, Ontario 
Q1  194 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Thornhill, Ontario 
Q2  212 Alex Alksne Natalia Zaretchneva Toronto, Ontario 
Q3  259 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, Ontario 
**Q  207 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
***Q  233 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
 
 
** recalled to the semi-final but withdrew due to knee injury 
***recalled to the semi-final but withdrew due to illness 
 
 

Ontario Closed Senior I Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  227 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
2  234 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
3  251 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
4  215 Brian Ferreira Patricia Ferreira Scarborough, Ontario 
5  220 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
 
  
 
  

End of Competition 
 
 


